

Legislation Details (With Text)

17-0	0494	Version: 1			
Agei	nda Item		Status:	Passed	
			In control:	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	
6/20	/2017		Final action:	6/20/2017	
Consider recommendations regarding a cannabis land use Ordinance project Agreement for Services with Amec Foster Wheeler Environment and Infrastructure, Inc., as follows:					
a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute an Agreement for Services between the County of Santa Barbara and Amec Foster Wheeler Environment and Infrastructure, Inc. (Amec) for consultant services for the period of July 1, 2017, to June 30, 2018, in a base contract amount of \$254,290.00, plus a 10 percent contingency fund of \$25,429.00, for a total not to exceed amount of \$279,719.00;					
b) Authorize the Director of the Planning and Development Department or designee to approve changes or additions in the services being performed in an amount not to exceed \$279,719.00; and					
Qua	c) Determine the project is exempt from environmental review under the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) pursuant to CEQA Guidelines Section 15378(b)(5), and direct staff to file a Notice of Exemption.				
PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT					
1. Board Letter, 2. Attachment 1 - BOS Contract, 3. Attachment 2 - CEQA NOE, 4. Attachment 3 - Amec Vol 1, 5. Attachment 4 - Amec Vol 2					
Ver.	Action By	/	Ac	ion	Result
1	BOARD	OF SUPERVISO	DRS Ad	ted on as follows:	Pass
	Agen 6/20 Con: with a) A Sant serv plus b) A char c) D Qua of E: PLA 1. Be Ame Ver.	 with Amec Formal Santa Barbara Services for the plus a 10 percession of the p	Agenda Item 6/20/2017 Consider recommendations re with Amec Foster Wheeler Env a) Approve and authorize the O Santa Barbara and Amec Fost services for the period of July plus a 10 percent contingency b) Authorize the Director of the changes or additions in the set c) Determine the project is exe Quality Act (CEQA) pursuant to of Exemption. PLANNING AND DEVELOPM 1. Board Letter, 2. Attachment Amec Vol 1, 5. Attachment 4 - Ver. Action By	Agenda Item Status: In control: 6/20/2017 Final action: Consider recommendations regarding a cannak with Amec Foster Wheeler Environment and Inf a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute a Santa Barbara and Amec Foster Wheeler Envir services for the period of July 1, 2017, to June 3 plus a 10 percent contingency fund of \$25,429.0 b) Authorize the Director of the Planning and De changes or additions in the services being perfor c) Determine the project is exempt from environ Quality Act (CEQA) pursuant to CEQA Guidelin of Exemption. PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTME 1. Board Letter, 2. Attachment 1 - BOS Contract Amec Vol 1, 5. Attachment 4 - Amec Vol 2 Ver. Action By Act	Agenda Item Status: Passed In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 6/20/2017 Final action: 6/20/2017 Consider recommendations regarding a cannabis land use Ordinance project Agrewith Amec Foster Wheeler Environment and Infrastructure, Inc., as follows: a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute an Agreement for Services between Santa Barbara and Amec Foster Wheeler Environment and Infrastructure, Inc. (Amservices for the period of July 1, 2017, to June 30, 2018, in a base contract amount plus a 10 percent contingency fund of \$25,429.00, for a total not to exceed amount b) Authorize the Director of the Planning and Development Department or designed changes or additions in the services being performed in an amount not to exceed \$ c) Determine the project is exempt from environmental review under the California Quality Act (CEQA) pursuant to CEQA Guidelines Section 15378(b)(5), and direct so f Exemption. PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT 1. Board Letter, 2. Attachment 1 - BOS Contract, 3. Attachment 2 - CEQA NOE, 4. Amec Vol 1, 5. Attachment 4 - Amec Vol 2 Ver. Action By Action

Consider recommendations regarding a cannabis land use Ordinance project Agreement for Services with Amec Foster Wheeler Environment and Infrastructure, Inc., as follows:

a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute an Agreement for Services between the County of Santa Barbara and Amec Foster Wheeler Environment and Infrastructure, Inc. (Amec) for consultant services for the period of July 1, 2017, to June 30, 2018, in a base contract amount of \$254,290.00, plus a 10 percent contingency fund of \$25,429.00, for a total not to exceed amount of \$279,719.00;

b) Authorize the Director of the Planning and Development Department or designee to approve changes or additions in the services being performed in an amount not to exceed \$279,719.00; and

c) Determine the project is exempt from environmental review under the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) pursuant to CEQA Guidelines Section 15378(b)(5), and direct staff to file a Notice of Exemption.